


**TABULATION OF BIDS
SIKESTON MEMORIAL MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
PROJECT 07-077B 1 & 2
Bid Date April 21, 2009**

Bid Item No.	Item	Item Description	Unit Type	Approx. Quantity	ASA Asphalt, Inc. Advance, MO		Apex Paving Company Cape Girardeau, MO		R. L. Persons Const. Inc. Poplar Bluff, MO	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	MO-100-5.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$325,000.00
2	MO-110-5.1.1	Airport 4 x 2" PVC Conc. Encased Split Electrical Duct	LF	84	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 116.00	\$9,744.00	\$ 60.00	\$5,040.00
3	MO-152-4.1	Class A Excavation	CY	3,762	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,334.00	\$ 15.80	\$59,439.60	\$ 10.50	\$39,501.00
4	MO-156-4.5.1	Silt Fence	LF	640	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.95	\$2,528.00	\$ 4.00	\$2,560.00
5	MO-156-4.5.2	Straw Bale Barrier	LF	28	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10.55	\$295.40	\$ 15.00	\$420.00
7	MO-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (6-inches thick)	SY	2,603	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,221.00	\$ 11.00	\$28,633.00	\$ 11.00	\$28,633.00
8	MO-209-5.2	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (8-inches thick)	SY	4,935	\$ 10.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 13.00	\$64,155.00	\$ 12.00	\$59,220.00
9	MO-401-8.1	Mineral Aggregate (BP-1 Mix)	TON	17,353	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,214,710.00	\$ 77.00	\$1,336,181.00	\$ 77.00	\$1,336,181.00
10	MO-401-8.2	Asphalt Cement (BP-1 Mix, 4.8%)	TON	875	\$ 70.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 77.00	\$67,375.00	\$ 77.00	\$67,375.00
11	MO-601-5.1	Pavement Marking Removal	SF	763	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 5.25	\$4,005.75	\$ 6.00	\$4,578.00
12	MO-601-5.2	Cold Milling (0-2 inches)	SY	3,128	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,948.00	\$ 5.75	\$17,986.00	\$ 5.75	\$17,986.00
13	MO-601-5.3	Pavement Removal (11-inches deep)	SY	9,005	\$ 10.00	\$ 90,050.00	\$ 6.50	\$58,532.50	\$ 3.50	\$31,517.50
14	MO-602-5.1	Bituminous Prime Coat (0.35 GAL/SY)	GAL	2,638	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,871.00	\$ 4.00	\$10,552.00	\$ 4.00	\$10,552.00
15	MO-603-5.1	Bituminous Tack Coat (0.1 GAL/SY)	GAL	6,547	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,188.00	\$ 2.50	\$16,367.50	\$ 2.50	\$16,367.50
16	MO-620-5.1.1	Airport Runway Pavement Marking (White)	SF	29,344	\$ 0.35	\$ 10,270.40	\$ 0.53	\$15,552.32	\$ 0.60	\$17,606.40
17	MO-620-5.1.2	Airport Taxiway Pavement Marking (Yellow)	SF	4,479	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,567.65	\$ 0.53	\$2,373.87	\$ 0.60	\$2,687.40
18	MO-620-5.1.3	Airport Pavement Marking Outline (Black)	SF	3,687	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,290.45	\$ 0.53	\$1,954.11	\$ 0.60	\$2,212.20
19	MO-622-5.1	Crack & Joint Sealing (MO-622)	LF	76,677	\$ 1.00	\$ 76,677.00	\$ 1.10	\$84,344.70	\$ 1.25	\$95,846.25
20	MO-701-5.1	12-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	79	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 25.25	\$1,994.75	\$ 48.00	\$3,792.00
21	MO-901-5.1	Seeding	AC	8.0	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$10,400.00
22	MO-908-5.1	Mulching	AC	8.0	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$8,000.00
23	JSP-01	Geo-composite Membrane (18-inch wide)	LF	38,045	\$ 3.50	\$ 133,157.50	\$ 4.50	\$171,202.50	\$ 4.00	\$152,180.00
24	JSP-02	Fill Along Edges of Pavement	LF	12,468	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,702.00	\$ 1.20	\$14,961.60	\$ 4.00	\$49,872.00
25	JSP-03.1	Curb & Gutter Section (2-foot wide on Agg. Base)	LF	1,954	\$ 20.70	\$ 40,447.80	\$ 22.00	\$42,988.00	\$ 17.00	\$33,218.00
26	JSP-03.2	Concrete Replacement (6" Conc. on 6" Agg. Base)	SY	55	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 121.00	\$6,655.00	\$ 59.00	\$3,245.00
29	JSP-06.1	Construction Signing - Runway Improvements	LS	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$2,375.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
30	JSP-06.2	Construction Signing - Campanella Relocation	LS	1	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$10,150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
31	JSP-06.3	Construction Signing - Taxiway Relocation	LS	1	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$ 1,855,195.80		\$ 2,133,766.60		\$ 2,328,990.25	
DBE PARTICIPATION					7.95%		6.00%		5.50%	

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the above is an accurate tabulation of all bids received on April 21, 2009, for the Sikeston Airport Improvements under Project 07-077B 1 & 2.


John Chittenden, PE

April 21, 2009
Date

